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Middlesex League Varsity - JV Block #4A - 1/5/2026

Boston University Track & Tennis Center
Results

Boys 55 M Dash Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
Finals
  1 Pulpi, Ryan               12 Reading                   6.74   1
  2 Gu, Andrew                12 Lexington                 6.87   2
  3 Melo, Isaac               12 Wakefield                 6.90   3
  4 Puff, Zalen               11 Reading                   6.91   1
  5 Chambers, Cayden          11 Lexington                 6.95   2
  6 Belmer, JaMauri           12 Wakefield                 7.01   3
  7 Siino, Bennett            10 Lexington                 7.07   2
  8 Badua, Timothy            11 Arlington                 7.10   2
  9 Timas, Wyatt              11 Wakefield                 7.11   3
 10 DeCastro, Joshua          10 Arlington                 7.12   2
 11 Brown, Mario               9 Watertown                 7.13   3
 12 Dougherty, Matthew        11 Reading                   7.20   1
 13 Kolonoski, Miles          12 Arlington                 7.25   2
 14 Alperovich, Ben           11 Lexington                 7.26   2
 15 Matorras, Ignacio (Iggy)  12 Belmont                   7.27   1 7.263
 16 Peavey, Esmael            10 Belmont                   7.27   1 7.268
 17 Dai, Leonard              11 Belmont                   7.30   1
 18 Burkhardt, Iain           12 Arlington                 7.31   2
 19 Bray, Lucas               12 Watertown                 7.37   3
 20 Murphy, Jack              12 Reading                   7.41   1
 21 Calidonna, Zach            9 Watertown                 7.46   3
 22 Pineda, Jayden            11 Watertown                 7.47   3
 23 Mendoza, Marvin           10 Belmont                   7.85   1

Boys 300 M Dash Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Pulpi, Ryan               12 Reading                  35.69   1
  2 Melo, Isaac               12 Wakefield                36.66   3
  3 Peukert, Nico             12 Arlington                36.99   2
  4 Chambers, Cayden          11 Lexington                37.17   2
  5 DeCastro, Joshua          10 Arlington                37.21   2
  6 Zugman, Gregory           12 Belmont                  37.64   1
  7 Millerick, Jack           11 Reading                  38.37   1
  8 LaSpina, Alexander        12 Arlington                38.73   2
  9 Zhang, Yaotong            12 Lexington                38.85   2
 10 Hanchinamani, Shreyas     11 Lexington                38.89   2
 11 Bentley, Jamison          12 Reading                  40.04   1
 12 Nsubuga, Peyton           12 Watertown                40.12   3
 13 Kenneally, James          11 Belmont                  40.17   1
 14 Mititchev, Michael        11 Wakefield                40.71   3
 15 Amaratunga, Samuel        12 Belmont                  40.99   1
 16 Katende, Isaiah            9 Watertown                42.25   3
 17 Wilson, Joseph            12 Watertown                43.69   3
 18 O'Connor, James           10 Wakefield                44.24   3

Boys 600 M Run Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Gigler, Cameron           12 Reading                1:27.30   1
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....Boys 600 M Run Varsity
  2 Raha, Arjun               11 Lexington              1:28.32   2
  3 Marsden, Alex             10 Arlington              1:31.61   2
  4 Audley, Evan              12 Reading                1:32.19   1
  5 Selsky, Eli               11 Lexington              1:32.80   2
  6 Ryle, Jacob               11 Reading                1:32.85   1
  7 Meneguello, Edgard        12 Wakefield              1:34.01   3
  8 Wolff, Tomas              10 Belmont                1:34.28   1
  9 Conley, Jackson           11 Wakefield              1:34.43   3
 10 Ostrower, Gabriel         11 Lexington              1:35.00   2
 11 Cho, Jacob                10 Lexington              1:35.34   2
 12 Railey, Colin             12 Arlington              1:35.61   2
 13 Jeggo, Isaac              11 Lexington              1:35.74   2
 14 Michael, Tobias           11 Arlington              1:37.20   2
 15 Murakami, Matthew          9 Belmont                1:37.34   1
 16 Ragar, Reno               12 Belmont                1:38.12   1
 17 Miller, Taylor            11 Wakefield              1:38.95   3
 18 Goulding, Hugh            10 Belmont                1:40.11   1
 19 Engler, Samuel (Sam)      11 Belmont                1:40.23   1
 20 Dobbs, Charles            11 Arlington              1:41.21   2
 21 Davidson, Zachary         11 Wakefield              1:42.76   3
 22 Hadden, Alec               9 Arlington              1:49.86   2
 23 Curic, Milan              11 Watertown              1:50.20   3

Boys 1000 M Run Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Parker, Will              12 Lexington              2:42.76
  2 Ward, Jacob               12 Reading                2:50.08
  3 Buonopane-Cohen, Evan     11 Wakefield              2:52.33
  4 Boukataya, Mhamed         12 Wakefield              2:52.56
  5 Burd, Aidan               12 Wakefield              2:54.16
  6 Finch, Sam                12 Lexington              2:54.28
  7 Meichsner, Fridolin (Fri  10 Belmont                2:55.00
  8 King, Travis              10 Reading                2:56.62
  9 Weng, Isaac               12 Belmont                2:59.97
 10 Connolly, Tim             12 Reading                3:00.68
 11 Wilson, Nathan            11 Arlington              3:01.83
 12 Moriarty, John (Jack)     10 Belmont                3:03.41
 13 Mack, Emmett               9 Arlington              3:11.29
 14 Checchi, Max               9 Watertown              3:11.64
 15 Bennett, Gabe             11 Watertown              3:15.42
 16 Connolly, Ryan             9 Arlington              3:28.32

Boys 1 Mile Run Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Collins, Daichi           12 Arlington              4:23.42
  2 Peukert, Nico             12 Arlington              4:34.39
  3 King, Max                 11 Reading                4:34.50
  4 Hanover, Eli              11 Arlington              4:39.53
  5 Zhang, Andrew             10 Lexington              4:40.19
  6 Heldwein, Henry           12 Belmont                4:45.19
  7 Kuder, Owen               12 Lexington              4:47.17
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....Boys 1 Mile Run Varsity
  8 Finch, Sam                12 Lexington              4:50.03
  9 Carroll, Colin            10 Reading                4:53.66
 10 Licht, Rohan              12 Belmont                4:53.69
 11 Herlihy, Colin            11 Reading                4:54.73
 12 Viselli, Max              12 Wakefield              4:57.52
 13 DeBeradinis, Devin        12 Wakefield              4:58.14
 14 Gong-Norton, Ethan        10 Belmont                5:21.00
 15 Paige, Ryan               12 Wakefield              5:24.95
 16 Kamacharya, Ashwin         7 Watertown              5:26.35
 17 Hodge, Eamon               9 Watertown              5:26.71

Boys 2 Mile Run Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Stevens, Trevor           11 Lexington              9:44.19
  2 Merrill, Owen             11 Arlington              9:53.20
  3 Kanagaraj, Ishaan          9 Belmont                9:56.38
  4 Princic, Andrew           11 Reading                9:59.79
  5 Ross, Owen                11 Lexington             10:12.51
  6 Ryan, Colin               12 Lexington             10:21.58
  7 Olmsted, William          10 Belmont               10:28.68
  8 Campisano, Elias          11 Belmont               10:35.00
  9 Grant, Declan             10 Reading               10:58.00
 10 Kachoria, Kellen          11 Arlington             10:59.09
 11 Schuster, Lucas           10 Belmont               11:04.60
 12 Morrisseau, Noah          10 Wakefield             11:14.16
 13 Richardson, Zachary       11 Wakefield             11:24.73
 14 Hurley, Nicholas          10 Wakefield             11:27.19
 15 Levine, Max               10 Wakefield             11:45.85
 16 Kamacharya, Ashwin         7 Watertown             11:48.66
 17 Kaberle, Ben               9 Reading               12:01.22
 18 Amirault, Joseph          12 Reading               12:04.02
 19 Hodge, Eamon               9 Watertown             12:15.09

Boys 55 M Hurdles Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Mirville, Karmani         12 Reading                   8.41   1
  2 Raney, Aidan              12 Lexington                 8.71   2
  3 Sankholkar, Yash          10 Lexington                 8.94   2
  4 Correia, Lincoln          11 Belmont                   9.03   1
  5 Bennett, Gabe             11 Watertown                 9.04   3
  6 Audley, Ryan              10 Reading                   9.10   1
  7 Goulding, Hugh            10 Belmont                   9.14   1
  8 Hutchinson, Connor        12 Arlington                 9.17   2
  9 Jefferson, Carter         12 Wakefield                 9.22   3
 10 Marsden, Alex             10 Arlington                 9.27   2
 11 Buonopane-Cohen, Evan     11 Wakefield                 9.28   3
 12 Anand, Arka               10 Belmont                   9.40   1
 13 Smolianov, Myron          11 Watertown                 9.42   3
 14 Were, Malcom              10 Belmont                   9.53   1
 15 Kolonoski, Miles          12 Arlington                 9.61   2
 16 St Hilaire, Dylan         10 Reading                   9.78   1
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....Boys 55 M Hurdles Varsity
 17 McGourty, Jackson         11 Wakefield                 9.79   3
 18 Kwok, Aidan               11 Arlington                10.90   2
 19 Zhang, Aaron              10 Wakefield                11.12   3
 20 Lydon, Declan             11 Reading                  11.21   1
 21 Curic, Milan              11 Watertown                11.29   3

Boys 4x200 M Relay Varsity
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Wakefield                                           1:34.72
     1) Meneguello, Edgard 12           2) Conley, Jackson 11
     3) Melo, Isaac 12                  4) Jones, Aiden 12
  2 Lexington                                           1:38.42
     1) Gu, Andrew 12                   2) Alperovich, Ben 11
     3) Sankholkar, Yash 10             4) Raney, Aidan 12
  3 Belmont                                             1:39.38
     1) Amaratunga, Samuel 12           2) Correia, Lincoln 11
     3) Peavey, Esmael 10               4) Zugman, Gregory 12
  4 Arlington                                           1:39.72
     1) DeCastro, Joshua 10             2) Kolonoski, Miles 12
     3) Burkhardt, Iain 12              4) Badua, Timothy 11
  5 Watertown                                           1:42.18
     1) Nsubuga, Peyton 12              2) Brown, Mario 9
     3) Bray, Lucas 12                  4) Smolianov, Myron 11

Boys 4x400 M Relay Varsity
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Arlington                                           3:41.12
     1) Peukert, Nico 12                2) LaSpina, Alexander 12
     3) Merrill, Owen 11                4) Collins, Daichi 12
  2 Wakefield                                           3:43.58
     1) Buonopane-Cohen, Evan 11        2) Burd, Aidan 12
     3) Boukataya, Mhamed 12            4) Mititchev, Michael 11
  3 Reading                                             3:45.33
     1) Millerick, Jack 11              2) Bentley, Jamison 12
     3) Dougherty, Matthew 11           4) Criscuolo, Jake 11
  4 Lexington                                           3:46.49
     1) Linares Gutierrez, Luis 11      2) Hanchinamani, Shreyas 11
     3) Selsky, Eli 11                  4) Raha, Arjun 11
  5 Belmont                                             3:49.91
     1) Murakami, Matthew 9             2) Kenneally, James 11
     3) Matorras, Ignacio (Iggy) 12     4) Wolff, Tomas 10

Boys High Jump Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Jepson, Noah              12 Arlington              5-10.00
     5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00
        P    O    O   XO   XO  XXX
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....Boys High Jump Varsity
  2 Caraco, Michael           11 Reading                5-08.00
     5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10
        P    O    O    O  XXX
  2 Bentley, Nolan            12 Reading                5-08.00
     5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10
        O    O    O    O  XXX
  4 Peavey, Esmael            10 Belmont               J5-08.00
     5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00
        P    P    P   XO    P  XXX
  4 Belmer, JaMauri           12 Wakefield             J5-08.00
     5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08
        P    P    O   XO
  6 Timas, Wyatt              11 Wakefield              5-06.00
     5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08
        O    O   XO  XXX
  7 Sankholkar, Yash          10 Lexington              5-04.00
     5-02 5-04 5-06
        O    O  XXX
  8 Manfredi, Evan            12 Reading               J5-04.00
     5-02 5-04 5-06
        O  XXO  XXX
  9 Correia, Lincoln          11 Belmont                5-02.00
     5-02 5-04
        O  XXX
 10 Geon, Adrian              11 Belmont               J5-02.00
     5-02 5-04
       XO  XXX
 -- Webster, William           9 Lexington                   NH
     5-02
      XXX
 -- Scranton, Michael         12 Watertown                   NH
     5-02
      XXX
 -- O'Connor, James           10 Wakefield                   NH
     5-02
      XXX
 -- Manor Jr, Cleavon         12 Lexington                   NH
     5-02
      XXX
 -- Marsden, Alex             10 Arlington                   NH
     5-02
      XXX

Boys Long Jump Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Manor Jr, Cleavon         12 Lexington             20-02.25
      19-03  20-02.25  19-10.75
  2 Caraco, Michael           11 Reading               19-06.25
      FOUL  19-06.25  PASS
  3 Audley, Ryan              10 Reading               19-05.50
      18-09.25  19-05.50  19-01.25
  4 Linares Gutierrez, Luis   11 Lexington             19-00.75
      16-06.75  19-00.75  18-06
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....Boys Long Jump Varsity
  5 Badua, Timothy            11 Arlington             18-07.50
      18-07.50  17-09.50  FOUL
  6 Callan, Braeden           12 Reading               18-02.25
      FOUL  FOUL  18-02.25
  7 Patki, Adwait             11 Lexington             18-01.00
      17-05  17-11.25  18-01
  8 Elkin, Daniel             12 Arlington             17-09.00
      17-09  17-06.75  17-07.75
  9 Bray, Lucas               12 Watertown             17-05.50
      17-05.50  16-08  16-04.50
 10 Were, Malcom              10 Belmont               17-02.25
      16-10.50  17-01.50  17-02.25
 11 Mititchev, Michael        11 Wakefield            J17-02.25
      16-11  15-09.75  17-02.25
 12 Jepson, Noah              12 Arlington             16-11.00
      16-11  16-07.75  16-03.75
 13 Lu, Ethan                 11 Belmont               16-10.00
      16-08.25  FOUL  16-10
 14 Reilly, Andrew            11 Watertown             16-05.75
      15-09.50  16-04.50  16-05.75
 15 Goulding, Hugh            10 Belmont               16-04.50
      11-03.75  FOUL  16-04.50
 16 LaSpina, Max              11 Wakefield             16-04.00
      16-04  16-00.50  FOUL

Boys Shot Put Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Schroeder, Franz          12 Lexington             42-11.75
      41-10  42-11.75  42-07.50
  2 Jefferson, Carter         12 Wakefield             40-07.00
      34-05.25  40-07  39-07.75
  3 Sun, Daniel                9 Lexington             40-03.50
      40-03.50  37-10.50  37-00.25
  4 Pennacchia, Jack          12 Wakefield             39-04.75
      39-04.75  38-00.75  38-08.25
  5 Dudley, Jamie             11 Reading               38-05.25
      27-08.75  36-02.25  38-05.25
  6 Tandeih, Simon            12 Lexington            J38-05.25
      FOUL  FOUL  38-05.25
  7 Mendoza, Marvin           10 Belmont               35-03.00
      32-06.75  35-03  35-00.75
  8 Phillips, Kanai           12 Arlington             35-00.00
      34-09  34-02.50  35-00
  9 Bryant, Austin            10 Wakefield             34-09.50
      34-03.50  34-09.50  32-04.50
 10 Jordan, James             12 Arlington             34-06.25
      34-06.25  FOUL  FOUL
 11 Laurino, Matthew          12 Reading               34-05.00
      34-05  33-04  32-09.50
 12 LaMontagne, Brandon       11 Reading               34-03.00
      34-02.25  34-03  33-09.50
 13 Fitch, Max                12 Arlington             33-09.75
      33-07  33-09.75  FOUL
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....Boys Shot Put Varsity
 14 Hidalgo Mendoza, Jose     12 Belmont               33-01.00
      31-05.50  33-01  31-05.25
 15 Litman, Jonah             12 Belmont               29-09.50
      29-03.75  29-02  29-09.50
 16 Mahmoud, Ryan             12 Watertown             28-01.50
      28-01.50  26-08.75  26-09.50
 17 Theodorou, Leonidas (Leo  10 Watertown             22-11.50
      20-08.50  21-10.50  22-11.50

Boys Weight Throw Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Schroeder, Franz          12 Lexington               18.54m
      18.49m  FOUL  18.54m  FOUL  FOUL  18.08m
  2 Brown, Christian          12 Lexington               15.01m
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  14.34m  15.01m  FOUL
  3 Gomes, Matheo             12 Lexington               13.24m
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  12.94m  12.23m  13.24m
  4 Sun, Daniel                9 Lexington               12.47m
      11.90m  10.30m  FOUL  12.47m  10.39m  FOUL
  5 Jordan, James             12 Arlington               11.86m
      11.57m  11.86m  10.80m  11.36m  11.45m  FOUL
  6 Fitch, Max                12 Arlington               10.16m
      9.74m  FOUL  9.64m  FOUL  9.77m  10.16m

Boys 55 M Dash Junior Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Clark, Samuel             12 Reading                   7.04   1
  2 Patki, Adwait             11 Lexington                 7.20   1
  3 Criscuolo, Jake           11 Reading                   7.27   1
  4 Muller, Jack              10 Reading                   7.34   1
  5 Civil, Chadley            12 Reading                   7.35   1
  6 Webster, William           9 Lexington                 7.36   1
  7 Jenkins, Tristan          12 Reading                   7.41   6 7.403
  8 Heginbotham, Kazuki       11 Lexington                 7.41   2 7.405
  9 Barden, Charlie           10 Reading                   7.44   2 7.431
 10 Florestal, Samuel         11 Lexington                 7.44   1 7.436
 11 Lu, Ethan                 11 Belmont                   7.53   2
 12 Muller, Will              12 Reading                   7.58   3
 13 Bova, Andrew              10 Arlington                 7.63  12
 14 Guan, Aaron               12 Arlington                 7.64   3 7.633
 14 Kretas, AJ                12 Wakefield                 7.64   2 7.633
 16 Escalante, Fabrizzio      12 Belmont                   7.64   5 7.636
 17 Kwok, Aidan               11 Arlington                 7.65   1
 18 Thompson, Henry           12 Belmont                   7.66   3 7.652
 19 Cho, Daniel               12 Belmont                   7.66   3 7.656
 20 Lee, Jonathan             12 Reading                   7.67   2
 21 Carney, Patrick           10 Reading                   7.68   4
 22 Oliveri-Schneider, Micah  12 Arlington                 7.72   3 7.716
 23 Charleston, Dazon         10 Watertown                 7.72   5 7.719
 24 Lafrakhi, Ilias           11 Wakefield                 7.73   6
 25 Ciotti, Emmett             9 Reading                   7.74   4
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 26 Wilson, Joseph            12 Watertown                 7.76  12 7.754
 27 Gerfen, Zachary           10 Lexington                 7.76   5 7.758
 27 Chang, Lei                12 Arlington                 7.76   4 7.758
 29 Porter, Eric              12 Belmont                   7.79   4 7.783
 30 Sullivan, Ashton          11 Belmont                   7.79   3 7.786
 31 Van Eyk, Ryan             12 Arlington                 7.80  12
 32 Connelly, Jonathan         9 Arlington                 7.83   3
 33 Lee, Patrick              12 Belmont                   7.84   3
 34 Ayala, Lakhi              10 Lexington                 7.86   5 7.853
 35 Zur, Amitai               11 Arlington                 7.86  12 7.857
 36 O'Brien, Sam               9 Reading                   7.88   4
 37 Snyder, Seth              10 Reading                   7.91   4
 38 Mei, Brandon              11 Belmont                   7.92   5
 39 Joshi, Parth              11 Lexington                 7.95   6
 40 Kaufman, Zachary          10 Reading                   7.96   5
 41 Connor, Derek             12 Reading                   8.04   6
 42 Morris, Julian            10 Arlington                 8.05   6
 43 Dove, Oliver              10 Reading                   8.06   4
 44 Law, Brandon              12 Belmont                   8.07   6 8.063
 45 Hood, Aidan               11 Reading                   8.07   6 8.065
 45 Carney, Will               9 Reading                   8.07   7 8.065
 47 Stathoulopoulos, Thomas   12 Reading                   8.08   5
 48 Vogelzang, Collin          9 Reading                   8.10   5
 49 Klimasmith, David         10 Belmont                   8.11   7
 50 Galoyan, Alex             11 Watertown                 8.13  12
 51 Tchaicha, Kellan           9 Belmont                   8.16   7
 52 Hildonen, Mason            9 Wakefield                 8.20   8
 53 Lyons, Conor              11 Wakefield                 8.22  12
 54 Dulude, Paul-Andre (Paul   9 Belmont                   8.27   7
 55 Brown, Christian          12 Lexington                 8.29  11
 56 Boss, Andrew (Drew)        9 Belmont                   8.31   8
 57 Hadenfeldt, Ludwig         9 Watertown                 8.35  12
 58 Hinchliffe, Theodore (Th   9 Belmont                   8.38   8 8.374
 59 Bunnag, Jacob             10 Watertown                 8.38   7 8.379
 60 Kilindris, Leftheri       10 Watertown                 8.39   9
 61 Bunnag, Caden             10 Watertown                 8.40   8 8.392
 62 Russell, Dylan            10 Reading                   8.40   8 8.398
 63 Laxton, Bruce              9 Wakefield                 8.41   7
 64 Davis, Brady              10 Reading                   8.43   7 8.428
 64 Ortega, Reilly             9 Wakefield                 8.43   9 8.428
 66 Mercini, Davi             11 Belmont                   8.45   9
 67 Koumpikov, Alexander      12 Belmont                   8.46   8
 68 Prescott, Jack            10 Reading                   8.53   9
 69 Nominchith, Vibol         10 Wakefield                 8.61   9
 70 Cossette, Reid             9 Wakefield                 8.73   9
 71 Ewald, Isaac               9 Reading                   8.83  10
 72 Deng, Yibin (Benny)       11 Belmont                   8.92  10
 73 Dobbs, Liam               11 Arlington                 8.97   8
 74 Koha, James                9 Lexington                 9.06  10
 75 McDonald, Edward           9 Reading                   9.07  10
 76 MacPherson, Owen           9 Reading                   9.12  10
 77 Shaw, Arthur (Aj)         11 Belmont                   9.18  10
 78 Brown, Jeremiah           10 Lexington                 9.21  11
 79 Zervos, Konstantinos       9 Wakefield                 9.25  11
 80 Gomes, Matheo             12 Lexington                 9.47  11
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 81 Moreschi, Chase           10 Reading                   9.48  11
 82 Li, Ken                   10 Lexington                 9.67  10
 83 Rosario, Dominic          12 Lexington                10.64  11

Boys 300 M Dash Junior Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Carreiro, Camden          10 Reading                  39.43   1
  2 Pierce, Ryan              10 Reading                  39.83   1
  3 Paul, Nathan              11 Lexington                41.04   1
  4 Choi, Malcolm             10 Arlington                41.38   1
  5 Whitehouse, Evan           9 Reading                  41.73   2
  6 Millerick, Luke           10 Reading                  41.77   9
  7 Ho, Jayden                11 Lexington                42.21   8
  8 Snyder, Noah              12 Reading                  42.32   2
  9 Diaz-Terra, Pedro         11 Arlington                42.44   1
 10 Veazey, Charlie           10 Reading                  42.50   2
 11 Frank, William            10 Reading                  42.53   3
 12 Ramirez, Agustin          10 Arlington                42.66   4
 13 Chaudhuri, Ansh            9 Arlington                42.74   2
 14 Valenti, Massimo (Max)    10 Belmont                  43.03   1
 15 Sullivan, Oakley          11 Belmont                  43.05   2
 16 Katos, Anthony            11 Belmont                  43.08   3
 17 Ma, Lewis                 11 Lexington                43.20   2
 18 Valenti, Marco             9 Belmont                  43.32   3
 19 Perkel, Kai               10 Lexington                43.33   3
 20 Kwon, Kyle                12 Lexington                43.49   3
 21 McQuade, Sam              10 Lexington                43.61   4
 22 Wang, James               10 Lexington                43.83   3
 23 Charleston, Dazon         10 Watertown                43.95   5
 24 Demers, Cuan              10 Reading                  44.32   4
 25 Radwan, Omar               9 Belmont                  44.39   9
 26 Gallo, Michael            10 Reading                  44.51   4
 27 Gigler, Wyatt              9 Reading                  44.60   8
 28 Marquez, Joaquin          11 Arlington                44.76   5
 29 Venkitachalam, Joshua     11 Lexington                45.21   9
 30 Hall, Malcolm             11 Belmont                  45.29   6
 31 Carey, John                9 Arlington                45.48   5
 32 Centrella, Domenic         9 Reading                  45.54   6
 33 Mozumder, Ethan           10 Reading                  45.72   5
 34 Liu, Jianda               10 Belmont                  46.25   6
 35 Galoyan, Alex             11 Watertown                46.73   9
 36 Tran, Colin               10 Reading                  46.88   6
 37 Indrakanti, Kabir          9 Belmont                  48.63   6
 38 Hsu, Jonathan              9 Lexington                48.67   4
 39 Mahmoud, Ryan             12 Watertown                49.91   7
 40 Hadenfeldt, Ludwig         9 Watertown                50.22   8
 41 Bunnag, Jacob             10 Watertown                50.31   6
 42 Bunnag, Caden             10 Watertown                51.28   7
 43 Kuder, Marcus             10 Lexington                51.68   8
 44 Saddawi, Benjamin          9 Arlington                55.83   7
 45 Nelson, Kai               10 Arlington                57.98   7
 -- Nunez, Jariel             11 Lexington                   FS   4
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Boys 600 M Run Junior Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Kontothanassis, Stefanos  12 Lexington              1:33.50
  2 Huang, Jayden             11 Lexington              1:40.69
  3 Sigel, Asher              11 Belmont                1:41.49
  4 Stathoulopoulos, Steven   10 Reading                1:43.37
  5 Rodrigues, Tyler           9 Wakefield              1:47.75
  6 Bishop, Luke              11 Reading                1:48.73
  7 Shumlsky, Isaac           11 Reading                1:52.05
  8 Brown, Caleb               9 Reading                1:54.51
  9 Huber, Michael            10 Wakefield              2:04.80
 10 Yazarel, Serhat            9 Belmont                2:09.71

Boys 1000 M Run Junior Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Wszolek, Benjamin          9 Lexington              2:59.93   2
  2 Mititchev, John           11 Wakefield              3:00.22   1
  3 Khani, Kian                9 Lexington              3:02.05   1
  4 Tandeih, Simon            12 Lexington              3:04.52   1
  5 Spaulding, Josh           10 Wakefield              3:05.99   1
  6 Pritchard, Brendan        11 Wakefield              3:11.26   1
  7 Riggs, Alex               11 Wakefield              3:11.96   1
  8 Robbins, Zachary          12 Belmont                3:12.45   2
  9 Sloss, Charlie            10 Wakefield              3:13.64   1
 10 Marra, Sean               11 Wakefield              3:14.51   1
 11 Caldo, Ethan              12 Wakefield              3:14.77   1
 12 Parker, Benjamin           9 Lexington              3:15.86   2
 13 Ellis, Jack               10 Wakefield              3:16.13   2
 14 Moulton, Connor           10 Wakefield              3:19.74   1
 15 Houghton, Matthew          9 Wakefield              3:20.11   1
 16 Meltzer, Joseph            9 Arlington              3:21.58   2
 17 Courtney, Connor           9 Wakefield              3:27.37   2
 18 Radford, Oliver            9 Arlington              3:37.57   2
 19 Paige, Jake                9 Wakefield              3:40.82   2
 20 Miller, Cam                9 Wakefield              3:41.78   2
 21 Butterworth, Carter        9 Wakefield              3:41.92   2
 22 Hamlin, Parker             9 Wakefield              3:48.99   2
 23 Chau, Karson               9 Wakefield              4:09.05   2

Boys 1 Mile Run Junior Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Weinberg, Zachary         10 Arlington              4:49.80   1
  2 Green, Kiran               9 Lexington              4:57.90   1
  3 Finch, Henry              12 Lexington              4:58.18   1
  4 Ryan, Sean                12 Lexington              4:59.35   2
  5 Helmuth, Elijah           10 Arlington              5:20.45   2
  6 Deixler, Tobias           11 Arlington              5:27.10   1
  7 Papajani, Henry            9 Belmont                5:27.54   1
  8 Rejtar, Adam              10 Reading                5:29.27   2
  9 Lampros, Evan              9 Reading                5:30.04   1
 10 Fortin, Henry              9 Reading                5:31.40   1
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Boston University Track & Tennis Center
Results

....Boys 1 Mile Run Junior Varsity
 11 Trainor, Chase            10 Arlington              5:31.91   1
 12 Wimalaratne, Dillan        9 Belmont                5:33.26   1
 13 Rubel, Gregory            12 Arlington              5:33.43   1
 14 McPhee, Evan               9 Lexington              5:34.60   1
 15 Alves, Gabriel            11 Lexington              5:34.71   1
 16 Liu, Yihua                10 Belmont                5:34.82   1
 17 Pusey, Keen               10 Arlington              5:38.26   1
 18 Thomson, Iain             11 Arlington              5:41.94   1
 19 Rudell, Skyler            10 Lexington              5:44.94   2
 20 Katende, Isaiah            9 Watertown              5:45.53   2
 21 Chen, Jerry               12 Belmont                5:45.98   2
 22 Kane, Quinn               11 Reading                5:47.44   1
 23 Laipson, Jonathan          9 Arlington              5:48.85   2
 24 Cornforth, Cole            9 Arlington              5:49.26   2
 25 Lefebvre, Caleb           11 Arlington              5:52.37   1
 26 Der Avedisian, Kaleb       9 Lexington              5:53.53   2
 27 Roth, Theo                 9 Belmont                5:55.54   2
 28 Beale, Carson             10 Watertown              5:57.76   2
 29 Sham, Ryan                 9 Arlington              5:57.90   2
 30 Castiglia, Nicholas        9 Reading                6:03.66   2
 31 Hird, Kenji                9 Belmont                6:08.80   2
 32 Junik, Aaron               9 Belmont                6:15.27   2
 33 Moyrand, Timothee         10 Arlington              6:29.66   2

Boys 55 M Hurdles Junior Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Morales-Martinez, Leon    10 Belmont                  10.45
  2 Moussignac, Javeed        10 Belmont                  10.95
  3 Qi, Jonathan               9 Belmont                  11.19
  4 Nelson, Kai               10 Arlington                13.77

Boys 4x200 M Relay Junior Varsity
===================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Belmont  'B'                                        1:46.69   2
     1) Katos, Anthony 11               2) Sullivan, Ashton 11
     3) Reynolds, Parker 11             4) Cho, Daniel 12
  2 Reading                                             1:46.76   1
     1) Centrella, Domenic 9            2) Gallo, Michael 10
     3) Muller, Jack 10                 4) Carney, Patrick 10
  3 Belmont  'E'                                        1:46.79   1
     1) Mendoza, Marvin 10              2) Were, Malcom 10
     3) Valenti, Marco 9                4) Valenti, Massimo (Max) 10
  4 Belmont                                             1:48.04   1
     1) Lloyd, Carder 12                2) Thompson, Henry 12
     3) Lee, Patrick 12                 4) Porter, Eric 12
  5 Wakefield                                           1:49.32   1
     1) Kretas, AJ 12                   2) O'Connor, James 10
     3) Ortega, Reilly 9                4) Hildonen, Mason 9
  6 Arlington                                           1:49.37   1
     1) Vitorio, Arthur 9               2) Prebluda, Leo 9
     3) Chaudhuri, Ansh 9               4) Connelly, Jonathan 9
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Results

....Boys 4x200 M Relay Junior Varsity
  7 Belmont  'C'                                        1:52.68   2
     1) Dai, Leonard 11                 2) Wu, Jeffrey 11
     3) Geon, Adrian 11                 4) Beebe, Jackson 11
  8 Belmont  'D'                                        1:56.95   2
     1) Klimasmith, David 10            2) Moussignac, Javeed 10
     3) Tchaicha, Kellan 9              4) Hinchliffe, Theodore (Theo) 9
  9 Belmont  'F'                                        1:57.25   2
     1) Radwan, Omar 9                  2) Dulude, Paul-Andre (Paul) 9
     3) Boss, Andrew (Drew) 9           4) Indrakanti, Kabir 9
 -- Arlington  'B'                                           DQ   2 Lane Violation 4th
     1) Zur, Amitai 11                  2) Chang, Lei 12
     3) Saddawi, Benjamin 9             4) Oliveri-Schneider, Micah 12

Boys 4x400 M Relay Junior Varsity
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Belmont  'B'                                        4:06.79
     1) Meichsner, Fridolin (Frido) 10  2) Kanagaraj, Ishaan 9
     3) Gong-Norton, Ethan 10           4) Moriarty, John (Jack) 10
  2 Belmont                                             4:11.75
     1) Ragar, Reno 12                  2) Engler, Samuel (Sam) 11
     3) Sullivan, Oakley 11             4) Licht, Rohan 12
  3 Wakefield                                           4:23.44
     1) Mititchev, John 11              2) Richardson, Zachary 11
     3) Davidson, Zachary 11            4) Pritchard, Brendan 11
  4 Wakefield  'B'                                      4:41.55
     1) Houghton, Matthew 9             2) Courtney, Connor 9
     3) Ellis, Jack 10                  4) Sloss, Charlie 10
 -- Arlington                                               DNF
     1) Lawless, Eythan 11              2) Weinberg, Zachary 10
     3) Trainor, Chase 10               4) Michael, Tobias 11

Boys High Jump Junior Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Reynolds, Parker          11 Belmont                5-09.00
     5-02 5-04 5-06 5-07 5-08 5-09 5-10
        O    O    O   XO   XO  XXO  XXP
  2 Lloyd, Carder             12 Belmont                5-04.00
     5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06
       XO    O    O  XXX
  3 Snyder, Seth              10 Reading                5-00.00
     4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02
        O    O    O   XO  XXX
  4 Kilindris, Leftheri       10 Watertown              4-08.00
     4-06 4-08 4-10
       XO    O  XXX
  5 Beebe, Jackson            11 Belmont               J4-08.00
     4-06 4-08 4-10
        O   XO  XXX
 -- Klimasmith, David         10 Belmont                     NH
     4-06
      XXX
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....Boys High Jump Junior Varsity
 -- Hinchliffe, Theodore (Th   9 Belmont                     NH
     4-06
      XXX
 -- Tchaicha, Kellan           9 Belmont                     NH
     4-06
      XXX

Boys Long Jump Junior Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Civil, Chadley            12 Reading               18-02.00   2
      17-01  17-00.50  18-02
  2 Barden, Charlie           10 Reading               17-00.00   2
      16-03.75  17-00  16-01.50
  3 Muller, Jack              10 Reading               16-09.50   2
      13-07  14-10.75  16-09.50
  4 Jenkins, Tristan          12 Reading               16-07.75   2
      16-07.75  15-04.25  15-07.75
  5 Hutchinson, Connor        12 Arlington             16-02.50   2
      FOUL  FOUL  16-02.50
  6 Frank, William            10 Reading               15-11.00   1
      14-08.50  14-09.50  15-11
  7 Ramirez, Agustin          10 Arlington             15-09.75   2
      15-09.75  15-01.75  14-11
  8 Anand, Arka               10 Belmont               15-08.25   2
      FOUL  15-06.75  15-08.25
  9 Karcz, Calvin             10 Reading               15-05.50   2
      15-05.50  FOUL  FOUL
 10 Kaufman, Zachary          10 Reading               15-04.75   2
      14-07.25  15-04.75  FOUL
 11 Katos, Anthony            11 Belmont               15-02.00   1
      14-10  14-11  15-02
 12 Sullivan, Ashton          11 Belmont               15-01.25   1
      14-07  15-01.25  FOUL
 13 Gallo, Michael            10 Reading               14-11.50   2
      FOUL  14-09  14-11.50
 14 Tran, Colin               10 Reading               14-07.75   1
      14-07.75  13-08  13-07.50
 15 Hood, Aidan               11 Reading               14-07.25   1
      14-07.25  PASS  PASS
 16 Mei, Brandon              11 Belmont               14-05.00   1
      13-11.75  14-05  FOUL
 17 Morales-Martinez, Leon    10 Belmont               14-02.75   1
      13-08.50  14-02.75  13-11.75
 18 O'Brien, Sam               9 Reading               14-02.50   2
      12-11.25  FOUL  14-02.50
 19 Dove, Oliver              10 Reading               13-11.25   2
      13-11  13-11.25  12-01.75
 20 Prescott, Jack            10 Reading               13-11.00   1
      11-07.25  12-03.50  13-11
 21 Shaw, Arthur (Aj)         11 Belmont               11-05.50   1
      11-05.50  FOUL  10-04.75
 -- Lee, Jonathan             12 Reading                   FOUL   1
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
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Boys Shot Put Junior Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Rosario, Dominic          12 Lexington             32-02.50   2
      30-07  32-02.50  31-03.25
  2 Stanley, George            9 Wakefield             31-06.00   2
      31-06  31-02.50  30-04.25
  3 Gisetto, Alexander        12 Reading               31-01.25   2
      28-05.50  30-07.50  31-01.25
  4 Fratto, Anthony           12 Reading               30-11.00   2
      30-11  30-10.75  30-10.50
  5 Brown, Jeremiah           10 Lexington             30-02.25   2
      30-02.25  28-03.50  29-10
  6 Cameron, Capobianco       10 Reading               30-01.50   2
      27-09.75  27-02  30-01.50
  7 Theisen, Max               9 Wakefield             29-06.25   2
      29-06.25  29-05.75  28-06.75
  8 Uy, Christopher           11 Arlington             29-05.50   2
      26-10.25  29-05.50  24-11.75
  9 Moussignac, Javeed        10 Belmont               29-01.50   2
      29-01.50  28-03.75  26-08
 10 Norton, Jamison           10 Wakefield             29-00.75   2
      28-05.25  29-00.75  27-07.25
 11 Duncan, Patrick           11 Arlington             28-05.50   2
      25-11.75  28-05.50  27-08
 12 Li, Ken                   10 Lexington             28-02.75   2
      FOUL  FOUL  28-02.75
 13 Campbell, Colin           11 Wakefield             27-10.75   2
      26-08.75  27-01.50  27-10.75
 14 Thompson, Henry           12 Belmont               27-05.25   2
      FOUL  27-05.25  26-05.25
 15 Rozgic, Luka              12 Belmont               27-00.25   2
      20-10.75  25-03.25  27-00.25
 16 Carney, Will               9 Reading               25-11.25   2
      24-06  25-11.25  22-04.25
 17 Conwell, Cameron           9 Reading               25-11.00   2
      25-11  25-08.50  25-04
 18 Barsoumian, Armen         11 Belmont               25-08.25   1
      23-08.75  25-08.25  24-06.50
 19 Ciotti, Emmett             9 Reading               24-11.00   1
      24-11  23-09.75  24-09
 20 Horton, Matthew           11 Wakefield             24-09.50   2
      23-10  24-04.50  24-09.50
 21 Lalicata, Enzo            12 Reading               24-08.50   2
      24-08.50  23-03.50  23-05.25
 22 Bradley, Dylan            11 Arlington             24-07.00   1
      24-03.75  21-11.50  24-07
 23 Russell, Dylan            10 Reading               24-04.25   1
      24-04.25  21-09.50  24-03.50
 24 MacPherson, Owen           9 Reading               23-08.75   1
      23-04.75  22-00.50  23-08.75
 25 Indrakanti, Kabir          9 Belmont               22-07.00   1
      22-07  22-06  22-05.75
 26 Chelnitsky, Benjamin      11 Belmont               22-06.25   1
      21-02.25  20-10  22-06.25
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....Boys Shot Put Junior Varsity
 27 Guevara, Eladio            9 Reading               21-06.75   1
      21-06.75  20-05  20-06.75
 28 O'Connell, Kieran          9 Belmont               19-10.75   1
      18-03.25  19-02.25  19-10.75
 29 Chelnitsky, Adam          11 Belmont               19-07.00   1
      18-10.25  19-07  18-10.75
 30 Bunnag, Caden             10 Watertown             17-09.00   1
      17-09  16-08  17-08.50
 31 Abe, Sawyer                9 Belmont               17-01.00   1
      15-08.50  17-01  16-07.25
 32 Carcione, Lucas           12 Reading               16-11.75   1
      16-01.50  15-01  16-11.75
 33 Bunnag, Jacob             10 Watertown             15-11.25   1
      15-11.25  13-10.50  15-09
 34 Boss, Andrew (Drew)        9 Belmont               12-10.50   1
      11-09  10-09.50  12-10.50
 -- Briere, Kyle               9 Reading                   FOUL   1
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL


